
Sources: FSO – New pensions statistics (NRS), Swiss Labour Force Survey (SLFS)
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persons received 
a new retirement benefit

Median monthly new old age pension

CHF 1777.–
 OASI

CHF 1838.–
 Occupational pension plans

Median lump-sum withdrawal for retirement

CHF 94 806.–
 Occupational pension plans

CHF 44 862.–
 3a pillar

1 year prior to legal retirement age...

37.1% 28.6%

... described themselves
as early retirees in 2015.

50.3% 45.6%

... had already received
a retirement benefit in 2015.

Pension only

Lump-sum only

Pension and 
lump-sum

+

270 715

Combination of new retirement benefits (pension funds only) 

47% 54%
30%
23%

33%
13%


